
 

(N.I.T no. JB/Biotech/Chemicals/19-20/10 dated 28.06.2019) 
 

JAGADIS BOSE NATIONAL SCIENCE TALENT SEARCH 

1300, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD 

KOLKATA - 700107 

Tel.  : 2442 8270, 24417542 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed vendors / suppliers for supplying the following Chemicals, at our 

office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.  Details are as under 

Sr. no. Items Make Cat. No. Quantity 

1.  Dimethyl sulfoxide Merck 1.16743.0521 2 × 500 ml  

2.  N,N-Dimethylformamide Merck 8.22275.0521 2 × 500 ml 

3.  Diethyl ether Merck 1.00923.0521 2 × 500 ml 

4.  Acetone Merck 1.94500.0521 2 × 500 ml 

5.  Acetonitrile Merck 1.15500.0521 2 × 500 ml 

6.  n-Hexane Merck 1.04368.0521 2 × 500 ml 

7.  Cyclohexane Merck 1.02832.0521 2 × 500 ml 

8.  Benzene Merck 1.01782.0521 2 × 500 ml 

9.  Chloroform Merck 1.94506.0521 1 × 500 ml 

10.  Dichloromethane Merck 1.94508.0521 2 × 500 ml 

11.  Ethyl acetate Merck 1.94512.0521 2 × 500 ml 

12.  Formaldehyde Merck 1.94989.0521 2 × 500 ml 

13.  Methanol Merck 60600725001730 1 × 2.5 lit 

14.  2-Propanol Merck 1.94524.0521 2 × 500 ml 

15.  Acetic acid Merck 1.93402.0521 2 × 500 ml 

16.  Sulfuric Acid Merck 1.93400.0521 1 × 500 ml 

17.  Nitric Acid Merck 1.93406.0521 1 × 500 ml 

18.  Hydrochloric Acid Merck 1.93401.0521 1 × 500 ml 

19.  Ortho-Phosphoric acid Merck 1.93403.0521 1 × 500 ml 

20.  Oxalic acid dihydrate Merck 1.93418.0521 1 × 500 g 

21.  Tween 20 Merck 8.22184.0521 1 × 500 ml 

22.  Tween 80 Merck 8.22187.0521 1 × 500 ml 

23.  Triton X-100 Sigma-Aldrich X100-500ML 1 × 500 ml 

24.  Di-Sodium hydrogen phosphate dihydrate Merck 1.93622.0521 1 × 500 g 



25.  Sodium dihydrogen phosphate dihydrate Merck 1.93624.0521 1 × 500 g 

26.  tri-Sodium citrate dihydrate Merck 1.93619.0521 1 × 500 g 

27.  Sodium chloride Merck 1.93606.0521 2 × 500 g 

28.  Sodium hydroxide Merck 1.93502.0521 1 × 500 g 

29.  Sodium nitrate Merck 1.93631.0521 1 × 500 g 

30.  Sodium nitrite Merck 1.93654.0521 1 × 500 g 

31.  Sodium carbonate Merck 1.93611.0521 1 × 500 g 

32.  Sodium thiosulfate pentahydrate Merck 1.93648.0521 1 × 500 g 

33.  Sodium sulfate anhydrous Merck 1.93635.0521 1 × 500 g 

34.  Potassium dihydrogen Phosphate Merck 1.93605.0521 1 × 500 g 

35.  Di-Potassium hydrogen phosphate Merck 1.93630.0521 1 × 500 g 

36.  Ammonium chloride Merck 1.93621.0521 1 × 500 g 

37.  Ammonium sulfate Merck 1.93646.0521 1 × 500 g 

38.  Ammonium heptamolybdate Merck 1.93602.0121 1 × 500 g 

39.  Potassium chloride Merck 1.93638.0521 1 × 500 g 

40.  Potassium permanganate Merck 1.93610.0521 1 × 500 g 

41.  Potassium nitrate Merck 1.93625.0521 1 × 500 g 

42.  Potassium dichromate Merck 1.93615.0521 1 × 500 g 

43.  Magnesium sulfate heptahydrate Merck 1.93645.0521 1 × 500 g 

44.  Magnesium chloride hexahydrate Merck 1.93663.0521 1 × 500 g 

45.  Manganese(II) chloride tetrahydrate Merck 61868605001730 1 × 500 g 

46.  Calcium carbonate Merck 1.93666.0521 1 × 500 g 

47.  Calcium chloride dihydrate Merck 1.93633.0521 1 × 500 g 

48.  Iron(II) sulfate heptahydrate Merck 1.93647.0521 1 × 500 g 

49.  Iron(III) chloride anhydrous Merck 1.93653.0521 1 × 500 g 

50.  Zinc sulfate heptahydrate Merck 1.93640.0521 1 × 500 g 

51.  Zinc chloride Merck 1.93623.0521 1 × 500 g 

52.  Zinc acetate dihydrate Merck 1.93692.0521 1 × 500 g 

53.  Ascorbic acid Merck 1.93010.0121 1 × 100 g 

54.  Copper (II) chloride dihydrate Merck 1.93691.0521 1 × 500 g 

55.  Copper (II) sulfate pentahydrate (EMPARTA) Merck 1.93216.0521 1 × 500 g 

56.  Copper(II) acetate monohydrate Merck 1.93712.0521 1 × 500 g 

57.  Cobalt(II) nitrate hexahydrate Merck 1.93675.0121 1 × 100 g 

58.  Cadmium sulfate hydrate Merck 61812705001730 1 × 500 g 

59.  Cadmium chloride hemipentahydrate Merck 1.93715.0121 1 × 100 g 



60.  Citric acid monohydrate Merck 1.93411.0521 1 × 500 g 

61.  Starch Merck 1.93317.0521 1 × 500 g 

62.  Sucrose Merck 1.94953.0521 1 × 500 g 

63.  Lysozyme Merck 4403-1GMCN 1 × 1 g 

64.  Ribonuclease A Sigma-Aldrich R6513-10MG 1 × 10 mg 

65.  Silver nitrate Merck 1.93200.0027 1 × 25 g 

66.  D(+)-Glucose, anhydrous (Dextrose) Merck 1.94925.0521 1 × 500 g 

67.  Silica gel 60-120 mesh for column Merck 61806205001730 1 × 500 g 

68.  Boric acid Merck 1.93409.0521 1 × 500 g 

 

 

Other terms and conditions: 

1. GST@ 5%: Bidders are requested to quote 5% GST as per Govt. Rules. 

2. Delivery: Free of cost at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700 107 

 

3. Delivery period: Within 15 days of the purchase order 

 

4. Payment – Payment shall be made by a/c payee cheque only after successful delivery of the chemicals at our 

office. All legal deductions shall be made before the final payment 

 

5. Bidders are required to mention the product code and brand name of the chemicals that clearly mention in the 

bid documents. 

 

6. Bidders are required to submit unit price inclusive of all taxes and charges. No extra payment shall be 

admissible for any reason whatsoever. 

 

7. Quotations along with a copy of GSTIN Registration, Trade license and PAN should be submitted in an 

sealed envelope addressed to “The Director, Jagadis Bose National Science Talent Search, 1300, Rajdanga 

Main Road, Kolkata – 700107 at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107 at any time 

before the time of closing of the tender. 

The last date of submitting quotations is 08.07.2019 upto 12.00 PM (IST). The quotations will be opened at 

03.00 PM (IST) on 08.07.2019 at our office. Interested parties may remain present at the time of opening 

quotation. 

For further details contact:  

Asst. Director (Admin) 

Phone: 033- 40625174 


